Date falls on or after the Close-Out Date shall be discounted to present day 
value by Lloyd’s to take account of the period between the Close-Out Date 
and the Value Date of the FX Transaction by discounting at LIBOR for the 
relevant period on a daily basis and assuming a year of three hundred and 
sixty five (365) days (in the case of sterling) or three hundred and sixty (360) 
days or such other period as market convention dictates (in the case of any 
CCS Currency) and if denominated in any CCS Currency, shall be converted 
into sterling at Lloyd’s applicable spot rate of exchange at close of business

[...]

Date falls on or after the Close-Out Date shall be discounted to present day 
value to take account of the period between the Close-Out Date and the 
Value Date of the FX Transaction by discounting at LIBOR for the relevant 
period on a daily basis and assuming a year of three hundred and sixty five 
(365) days (in the case of sterling) or three hundred and sixty (360) days or 
such other period as market convention dictates (in the case of any CCS 

Currency) and if denominated in any CCS currency, shall be converted into 
sterling at Lloyd’s applicable spot rate of exchange at close of business on